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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 340

ANSWERED ON 02.12.2025


SETTING UP HEAVY INDUSTRIES IN MEERUT-HAPUR CONSTITUENCY


†340. SHRI ARUN GOVIL:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is no heavy industry in the Meerut-Hapur Lok Sabha Constituency despite

Government initiatives in heavy industries like auto, aviation, defence, rail coach, turbines etc.;


(b) if so, the reasons due to which heavy industries have not been set up in Meerut-Hapur Lok

Sabha Constituency; and


(c) the action plan of the Government for setting up heavy industries in the said Constituency and the time by which it is likely to be implemented?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI BHUPATHIRAJU SRINIVASA VARMA)


(a): Since Industry is a State Subject, the Ministry of Heavy Industries (MHI) does not maintain any centralized data relating to setting up of Industries in any part of Country including

Meerut-Hapur Constituency.


(b) & (c): Does not arise.

*****

